
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 23,380

 20,522

 803

 285

 855

 15

 234

 666

 957

 87.8%

 3.4%

 1.2%

 3.7%

 0.1%

 1.0%

 2.8%

 4.1%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,851

 20,102

 791

 284

 838

 13

 216

 607

 924

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,933

 15,992

 595

 206

 650

 14

 157

 319

 623

 17,404

 15,572

 583

 205

 633

 12

 139

 590

 260

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 971

 1,824

 687

 1,618

 2,352

 2,965

 1,046

 871

 1,781

 759

 1,628

 2,376

 3,223

 1,279

 1,842

 3,605

 1,446

 3,246

 4,728

 6,188

 2,325

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 23,355

 2,451

 18,325

 1

 10,327

 9,552

 6,277

 3,275

 775

 25

 0

 2,885

 2,303

 193

 389

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

2,3,19

2

7

1,4

343,348,434,450,497

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 88.0%

 3.5%

 1.2%

 3.7%

 0.1%

 0.9%

 2.7%

 4.0%

 89.2%

 100.0%

 3.3%

 1.1%

 3.6%

 0.1%

 0.9%

 1.8%

 3.5%

 100.0%

 89.5%

 1.2%

 3.6%

 0.1%

 0.8%

 1.5%

 3.4%

 3.3%

 4.2%

 7.8%

 2.9%

 6.9%

 10.1%

 12.7%

 4.5%

 3.7%

 7.6%

 3.2%

 7.0%

 10.2%

 13.8%

 5.5%

 7.9%

 15.4%

 6.2%

 13.9%

 20.2%

 26.5%

 9.9%

 100.0%

 92.5%

 60.8%

 31.7%

 7.5%

 89.0%

 10.5%

 78.5%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 79.8%

 6.7%

 13.5%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 45




